

T.S- 41/25 (CIS- 41/25)

Order No. 02 Dated 30/07/2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

S/R upon defendant No. 2 is returned but defendant No. 2 Mrinal Kanti Ghosh has refused to received notice. Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard exparte against the said defendanmt. Defendant No. 1 is appeared by fresh vokatnama, and files a petition praying for time for filing W.S on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Conisdered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed .

Fix 03/09/2025 for filing W.S by defendant No. 1.

S/d- Souvik Das

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur (I/C)
Judicial Code- WB01533

Order No. 84 Dated 30/07/2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for for P.H on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files hazira.

Fix 19/08/2025 for P.H positively of the suit.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

