

T.S- 41/25 (CIS- 45/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000061-2025)

Order No. 06 Dated 28/01//26

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Plaintiff files hazira through L:d. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S
on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed as last chance.

Fix : 20/02/2026 for filing W.S by defendant No. 1 positively.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Adl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 26/25 (CIS-29/25
(CNR- WBWM11-000043-2024)

Order No. 15 Dated 28/01//26

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps and filing W.S.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **11/02/2026** for taking fresh steps upon defendants No. 1/ka to 1/gha and 4/ka and filing W.S by defendant No. 2.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Adl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

J.Misc- 01/25 (CIS-23/25

(CNR- WBWM11-000023-2025)

Order No. 13 Dated 28/01//26

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate .

S/R upon **O.P No. 2/a and 2/b** are returned after being duly served , but no appearance is made by them. Hence, the instant Misc Case shall be hard **exparte** against the said O.P. Accordingly J.Misc Case is proceeding exparte hearing.

Fix : **11/02/2026** for exparte hearing of J.Misc Case.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

